the actuaries inadvertently accounted for 50% of the interest cost and the current service cost in the

reconciliation of the present value of the liability. 100% of the interest cost and current service cost should

be accounted for if the valuation is done once a year, which is the case for the Board. The correction in

the current year is to rectify this error.

Commitments in the prior year inadvertently included an amount of R98 920 which was included in

accounts payable at year-end. Commitments were therefore overstated with the amount of R98 920 as

at 31 March 2021.

Refer to the information below for the impact of the prior year errors on the statement of financial

position, statement of financial performance, cash flow statement and disclosure notes, where applicable:

Wes-Kaapse Raad op Dobbelary en Wedrenne146

FINANSIËLE INLIGTING
Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Western Cape Gambling and Racing Board
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

41. Prior period errors and adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial position As previously

reported

Correction Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions

(Previously: Trade and other receivables)

37 362 685 (36 700 622) 662 063

Receivables from non-exchange

transactions

- 36 700 622 36 700 622

Payables from exchange transactions

(Previously: Trade and other payables)

(62 117 339) 60 909 562 (1 207 777)

Taxes and transfers payable - (60 909 562) (60 909 562)
Total (24 754 654) - (24 754 654)

Statement of financial performance As previously

reported

Correction Restated

Employee related costs 46 131 519 118 372 46 249 891
Finance costs 255 312 185 959 441 271
Actuarial (gains)/losses 198 574 (304 331) (105 757)
Total 46 585 405 - 46 585 405

Net expense recognised in the statement

of financial performance (Note 15)

As previously

reported

Correction Restated

Current service cost: LSA 15 617 - 15 617
Current service cost: PRMA 97 929 118 372 216 301
Interest cost: LSA 66 793 - 66 793
Interest cost: PRMA 185 959 185 959 371 918
Actuarial loss/(gain): LSA (43 692) - (43 692)
Actuarial loss/(gain): PRMA 242 266 (304 331) (62 065)
Total 564 872 - 564 872

Employee related costs (Note 21) As previously

reported

Correction Restated

Medical aid  - company contributions 2 605 987 118 372 2 724 359

Commitments (Note 30) As previously

reported

Correction Restated

Operational expenditure 3 398 451 (98 920) 3 299 531

42. Change in estimate

Property, plant and equipment

An assessment has been made of the useful lives of the Board’s property, plant and equipment effective

31 March 2022.

Management is of the opinion that the useful lives of the assets are in line with the current circumstances.

The re-assessment of useful lives led to a decrease in depreciation as the changes were applied

prospectively.

The effect in the current year is an increase in net surplus of R122 132, resulting in a future decrease in net

surplus of R122 132 over the next years.

JAARVERSLAG 2021/22 147

FINANSIËLE INLIGTING